

57 MACT 10/26
CHAMPA DEVI ALIAS DEV SHRI Vs. HP 64B 7381

08.01.2026

Fresh petition received through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Sonu Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

It is stated by Naib Court that no FAR/AIR filed in the present case FIR. Accordingly, issue notice to IO to appear in person and file status of DAR.

Put up on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.01.2026